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STATE                                                         State of Utah 

Department of Workforce Services 
HCD (Housing & Community Development) 
140 E. 300 S. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 
 Mr. Matthew Turner 

Weatherization Program Director  
801 526-4483 
mjturner@utah.gov 
 
Weatherization Program Specialists 
 
Mr. Gary L Spangenberg 
801-526-4467 
801-652-2619 
gspangen@utah.gov 
 

   Mr. Bradley Carpenter 
801 209-5764 
blcarpenter@utah.gov 
 
Ms. Cristine Rhead 
801-526-4430 
crhead@utah.gov 
 

  Mr. Steve Fox 
801-404-1885 
sfox@utah.gov 
 
Mr. Wade Thompson 
801-209-5764 
wthompson@utah.gov 
 
Ms. Jill Mecham 
801-5264419 
mjmecham@utah.gov  
 
 
Intermountain Weatherization  
Training Center 
 
Mr. Jeffery Fullmer 
801-773-7877 
jafullmer@utah.gov 
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COUNTIES  
Box Elder Mr. Loran Kowallis 
Cache Energy Coordinator 
Rich Bear River AOG 
Northern Shoshone Indian Tribe 170 North Main 

Logan, Utah 84321 
(435) 752-7242 #451 
FAX # (435) 752-6962 
lorank@brag.utah.gov 
 

Davis Mr. Ian Spangenberg 
Morgan Energy Coordinator 
Weber Tri-County Weatherization Program 

P.O. Box 618, Farmington, UT 84025 (Mail) 
Freeport Center Bldg. A16-D 
Clearfield, Utah 84016 
(801) 451-3622 
FAX # (801) 773-1643 
ispangenberg@co.davis.ut.us 
 

Salt Lake Mr. Dale Canning 
Tooele Weatherization Administrator 
Goshute Indian Tribe Salt Lake CAP 

231 W. 800 S. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
(801) 214-3112 (Direct line) 

FAX # (801) (801) 532-3343 
dalecanning@slcap.org 

 
Utah Mr. Eric Jorgensen 
Wasatch Weatherization Coordinator 
Summit Housing Authority of Utah County 

735 South University Ave. 
Provo, Utah 84601 
(801) 344-5184 Ext. 307 
FAX # (801) 344-5298 
ejorgensen@housinguc.org 
 

Juab Mr. Travis Kyhl 
Millard Weatherization Coordinator 
Sanpete Six County AOG 
Sevier 250 North Main Street 
Piute P.O. Box 820 
Wayne Richfield, Utah 84701 
Paiute Indian Tribe (435) 893-0740 
 FAX # (435) 893-0701 

tkyhl@sixcounty.com 
 

Beaver Mr. Doug Carlson 
Iron Weatherization Coordinator 
Washington Five County AOG 
Garfield 2344 W. Industry Way #2 
Kane Cedar City, Utah 8472 
Paiute Indian Tribe (435) 586-0585 Cedar City 

(435) 673-3548 St. George 
FAX # (435)  867-8374 Cedar City 
FAX # (435) 673-3540 St. George 

 dcarlson@fcaog@state.ut.us 
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Duchesne Mr. Korey Farnsworth 
Daggett Weatherization Coordinator 
Uintah Uintah Basin AOG 
Ute Indian Tribe 330 East 100 South 

Roosevelt, Utah 84066 
(435) 722-5205 
FAX # (435) 722-4890 
koreyf@ubaog.org 
 

Carbon Mr. Chris Rowley 
Grand Weatherization Coordinator 
Emery Southeastern Utah ALG 
San Juan P.O. Box 1106 
Navajo Indian Tribe 375 South Carbon Ave. 

Price, Utah 84501 
(435) 637-7323 #415 
FAX # (435) 637-5448 
crowley@seualg.utah.gov 
 
 

 
 WEATHERIZATION AGENCY EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS 
  
 
 
Ms. Lynell Smith   Ms. Laurie Brummond 
Executive Director Executive Director 
Housing Authority of Utah County Uintah Basin AOG 
240 East Center Street 330 East 100 South 
Prove, Utah 84606 Roosevelt, Utah 84066 
 
Mr. Lewis R. Garrett, APRN MPH Ms. Cathy Hoskins 
Director of Health Executive Director 
Davis County Health Department Salt Lake CAP 
50 East State Street 764 South 2nd West 
P.O. Box 618 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Farmington, Utah 84025  
 
Mr. Roger Jones Ms. Debbie Hatt 
Executive Director Executive Director 
Bear River AOG Southeastern Utah ALG 
170 North Main Street P.O. Box 1106 
Logan, Utah 84321 Price, Utah 84501 
 
Mr. Russell Cowley Mr. Kenneth L. Sizemore 
Executive Director Executive Director 
Six County AOG Five County AOG 
P.O. Box 820 1070 West 1600 South, Building B 
Richfield, Utah 84701 P.O. Box 1550 

St. George, Utah 84771 
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